The Pro Trainer is designed to correct lateral belt misalignment
by providing a positive steering force to return the belt to its
intended path. It is intended to be installed on the top side of
the return run of the conveyor belt as shown in Figure 1. When
properly installed the Pro Trainer will cause a slight vertical
deflection of the belt to ensure sufficient contact between
the belt and the steering roller. The two guide rolls will be
positioned off either edge of the belt with about 3/8 inch of

Load on Pro Trainer (lb)  =	 B (in)  x Belt Tension (lb)		  1.125 x 21,000
		  3 x C (ft)
=
	 (3 x 8)
=  984 pounds
Load on Return Idlers (lb)  =	 Load on Pro Trainer (lb)		  lb
	 2
+   Belt Weight
	 ft
x    Return Idler Spacing (ft)
Load on Return Idlers (lb)  =	 984	 + 12 x 8 = 492 + 96 = 588 pounds
	 2
FIGURE 7
ProTrainer Replacement Roll Part Numbers
Belt Width Part Number Roll Part Number Roll Length
24 PROT-24 E6P-VR-42SBM6 22
30 PROT-30 E6P-FL-24SBM6 28
36 PROT-36 E6P-FL-30SBM6 34
42 PROT-42 E6P-FL-36SBM6 40
48 PROT-48 E6P-FL-42SBM6 46
54 PROT-54 E6P-FL-48SBM6 52
60 PROT-60 E6P-FL-54SBM6 58
66 PROT-66 E6P-FL-60SBM6 64
72 PROT-72 E6P-FL-66SBM6 70
78 PROT-78 E6P-FL-72SBM6 76
84 PROT-84 E6P-FL-78SBM6 82
90 PROT-90 E6P-FL-84SBM6 88
96 PROT-96 E6P-FL-90SBM6 94
( )
1.	 All moving parts of the Pro Trainer are shipped lubricated for life and no further lubrication is necessary.
2.	 Periodically check to ensure that all moving parts are free of debris and able to move freely.
3.	 Periodically check the steering rolls and guide rolls for excessive wear and replace if necessary.